File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.56e+03

1.59e+03

kmta.20241218.056306.fits

OBS

DARK
begin
02:07:25.590
-31:06:02.60
30

1.00
02:07:25

\Y
2024-12-18T10:19:14
-273.15

1.61e+03 1.63e+03

#1/13#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.66e+03 1.68e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.76e+03




File Name : kmta.20241218.056307.fits  #2/13 %

Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 02:08:45.810

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time o 02:08:45 Image Issue : —
Filter 1D Y CHIP : —
Observation Date : 2024-12-18T10:20:47 Weather : 3
CCD Temperature . -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

e+03 1.56e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.56e+03

1.59e+03

kmta.20241218.056308.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
02:09:56.000
-31:06:02.60
0

1.00
02:09:56

\%
2024-12-18T10:21:57
-273.15

1.61e+03 1.63e+03

#3/13#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.66e+03 1.68e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.56e+03

1.58e+03

kmta.20241218.056309.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
02:11:07.190
-31:06:02.60
0

1.00
02:11:07

\%
2024-12-18T10:23:08
-273.15

1.61e+03 1.63e+03

#4/13#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.66e+03 1.68e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.56e+03

1.58e+03

kmta.20241218.056310.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
02:12:17.390
-31:06:02.60
0

1.00
02:12:17

\%
2024-12-18T10:24:18
-273.15

1.61e+03 1.63e+03

#5/13 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.66e+03 1.68e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.56e+03

1.58e+03

kmta.20241218.056311.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
02:13:26.370
-31:06:02.60
0

1.00
02:13:26

\%
2024-12-18T10:25:14
-273.15

1.61e+03 1.63e+03

#6/13#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.66e+03 1.68e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20241218.056312.fits

TMT
OBJECT
test
03:24:47.530
-48:11:43.30
20

1.08
02:15:00

I
2024-12-18T10:26:48
-273.15

#T/13#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.27e+04

1.31e+04

1.34e+04 1.38e+04

1.42e+04 1.46e+04

1.49e+04

1.53e+04

1.57e+04




File Name : kmta.20241218.056313.fits  #s /13 %

Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : o 08:19:45.420

DEC ;o -31:07:27.70

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time o 08:22:27 Image Issue : —
Filter 1D Y CHIP : —
Observation Date : 2024-12-18T16:33:15 Weather : 3
CCD Temperature . -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

e+03 1.56e+03 1.58e+03 1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 177



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.56e+03

1.58e+03

kmta.20241218.056314.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
08:20:41.130
-31:07:26.00
0

1.00
08:23:23

\%
2024-12-18T16:34:23
-273.15

1.61e+03 1.63e+03

#9 /13 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.65e+03 1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.56e+03

1.58e+03

kmta.20241218.056315.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
08:21:53.270
-31:07:23.90
0

1.00
08:24:35

\%
2024-12-18T16:35:22
-273.15

1.61e+03 1.63e+03

# 10 /13 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.65e+03 1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.56e+03

1.58e+03

kmta.20241218.056316.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
08:22:49.180
-31:07:22.20
0

1.00
08:25:31

\%
2024-12-18T16:36:18
-273.15

1.61e+03 1.63e+03

#1113 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.65e+03 1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.56e+03

1.58e+03

kmta.20241218.056317.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
08:23:47.090
-31:07:20.60
0

1.00
08:26:29

\%
2024-12-18T16:37:29
-273.15

1.61e+03 1.63e+03

#1213 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.65e+03 1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.56e+03

1.58e+03

kmta.20241218.056318.fits

OBS

DARK

end
08:24:58.230
-31:07:18.50
30

1.00
08:27:40

\%
2024-12-18T16:38:40
-273.15

1.61e+03 1.63e+03

# 13 /13 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.65e+03 1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.75e+03




